
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034330-2024 

Contract

Insurance Cover

Jobs & Business Glasgow

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034330

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0483cf  

Published 23 October 2024, 2:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Jobs & Business Glasgow

Ladywell Business Centre, 94 Duke Street

Glasgow

G4 0UW

Contact

JBG Procurement Team

Email

procurement@jbg.org.uk

Telephone

+44 3001232898

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034330-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034330-2024
mailto:procurement@jbg.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.jbg.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1658
4

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Economic Development

http://www.jbg.org.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16584
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16584


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Insurance Cover

Reference number

JBG24003

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66510000 - Insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Jobs & Business Glasgow (JBG) requires the organisation's assets and activities to be
adequately covered by insurance provided by reputable and regulated insurers. Any
subsidiary company of JBG must also be covered.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £29,376

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Combined Liability

Lot No



Page 4 to 8

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66516000 - Liability insurance services

66516400 - General liability insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As stated in the Procurement Documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: As stated in the Procurement Documents. / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

As stated in the procurement documents.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Engineering Inspection



Page 5 to 8

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66519200 - Engineering insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As stated in the Procurement Documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: As stated in the Procurement Documents. / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

As stated in the Procurement Documents.



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-022900

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Engineering Inspection

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/022900-2024


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Combined Liability

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Zurich Insurance PLC trading as Zurich Municipal

Zurich House, Ballsbridge Park

Dublin

Dublin 4



Page 8 to 8

Telephone

+44 7875398736

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE0 - Ireland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,376

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:780396)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-10T02:47:35+0100
	TCPDF




